Clause 2a) in the Agreement, which reads as follows:

"The Landlond hereby lets unto the Tenant the Demised Premises TO HOLD unto the
Tenant from the 1stday of january, 2024, (Two Thousand and TwenY-bur), fóra term of
2 (Two) years, PAYING THEREOF, during the said tem a monthly rent of USD $1,300
(One Thousand, Three Hundred United States Dollars) payable up to the 5" of each of
the antab/e month. For the month of january 2024 the amount will be paid up to 5 days
upon signing the agreement"

Through this Addendum, the Parties hereto agree that the monthly rent payabľe
under the Agreement shall be increased from USD $1,300 (One Thousand,
Three Hundred United States Dollars) to USD $1,515 (One Thousand, five
hundred fifteen United States Dollars). This increase shall apply to monthly rent
starting fŕom December 2024.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect, unchanged and unmodiňed by this Addendum.

4. The Parties acknowledge that this Addendum shall be published in the Czech